

Sherman County Fairgrounds 66147 Lonerock Road Moro, Oregon 97039 www.shermancountyfairfun.com shermancountyarena@yahoo.com

Arena & Facility Rentals – Rules & Information

RULES

- Please be kind and courteous to other riders.
- NO DOGS!
- No Open Flames.
- DO NOT touch thermostat. Any changes in settings will be billed to renter!
- Open Riding Hours are for Sherman County Residents Only and there will be no roping or other livestock in the arena during these hours.

INFORMATION

- NOTE: ARENA IS UNDER 24/7 VIDEO SURVEILLANCE.
- Fees may be paid by check, cash, or card. Cash and check payments may be made at designated Pay Stations, in the Office or the Sherman County Courthouse. Card payments can be processed at the Office or Sherman County Courthouse during regular office hours. Additional payment options may be added at a later time.
- Checks made to: Sherman County Fairgrounds
- All-weather indoor facility.
- Restrooms available and cleaning is included in Full Day Rental Fees.
- All information provided on the Sherman County Fairgrounds Event Calendar is provided for informational purposes only and does not guarantee facility availability. Information on the Sherman County Fairgrounds Event Calendar is subject to change without prior notice. Although every reasonable effort is made to present current and accurate information, the Sherman County Fairgrounds makes no guarantees of any kind. Please call (541)993-2929 for facility availability.

^{**}Sherman County Fair Board reserves the right to amend, add, and remove rules to their discretion, at any time.**